

HOUSE AMENDMENT 2 TO hb2229.

deleting "distinctive agencies" on line 32 of page 1 and substituting therefor "entities"

AND

by deleting "adjudicatory" on line 34 of page 4

AND

by deleting lines 35 and 36 on page 9 and lines 1 through 26 on page 10 and substituting therefor the following:

""

AND

by deleting lines 9 through 12 on page 11 and substituting therefor the following:

""

AND

by deleting lines 22 and 23 on page 11

AND

by adding "within ten (10) days of filing with the circuit court" after "requested" and before the period on line 22 of page 15

AND

by deleting line 14 on page 17 and substituting therefore the following:

""

AND

by deleting line 34 on page 20 and substituting therefor the following:

"(5) Consider complaints, and make investigations, ~~and hold hearings;~~